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enlt's 2{1’ the Treasurer

Year ending Seplember z0th, 1881.

of the Massachusetts Institute of Technology,

REcEIPTS.

John A. Lowell, Trustee

i “«

Interest on Students’ Notes
Laboratory Breakage, etc

Students’ Fees

Income from Investments.............

Agricultural Fund

Boston University
Gymnasium, Rent, etc
Huntington Hall, Rent, etc

School of Design, Rent, etc

OTHER RECEIPTS.

Students’ Notes Receivable, paid
Nash Legacy
Sundries. . ......: S B

Borrowed Money

Seplember 30th, 1881.

1879.

1881,

$4,000.00 | $4,000.00

$IESOO‘ #455.07

43.302.03 | 40,663.89

9.817.00 | 9,209.00
6,796.21 | 6,378.70

1,550.00

2,350.00

1,000.00 | 1,000.00

#4,000.00

$169.20
1,084.32
386,433.65
9,730.00
6,740 58

1,050 00

159.49

1,000 00

$4,000.00

$211.54
1:293.12
38.006.25
11,394.50
6,655 20
1,050.00
1,015:15
2 500.00

1,000.00

$63,393.24 |$59,251.66

2,700.00

853.00

1,155.00

13,763.12 | 19,121.08

%2,000.00
2,000.00

#208.51
1,493.62
48,857.00
10,620.55
6,050.94
1,050.00
857.00
2,500.00
1,000.00

$56,367.24 $63,125.76 | $72,637.62

55,075.00

925.00

11,500.00

605.00

2,380.00
1,157.50
10,000.00

$78,628.36 ($82,779.99

$112,754.14

$76,030.76

86,195,112

DiSBURSEMENTS.

Lowell Courses

ExpENsEs.
Repairs, Insurance and Rent
Laboratory Expenses, i. e. Supplies
Salaries
Coal, Water and Gas
Printing and Advertising .. . ..........
[ixpense ...
Mechanic Arts
Sundries. . ... ..

Interest on Debt

Debt Reduced

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, |

loss on notes receivable
Sundries

Balance

1878.

1879.

1881,

#4,000.00

$4,000.00

|
$4,000,00| $4,000.00 i
|

$1,724.74
2,138.87

58,838.60

1,741.47

2,542.01

2,709.34

B74,338.71

1,800.00

!#78,628.36

FOHN

4,643.68 |

$4,255.19

5,637.69

59,020.80
2,105 58
1,350.26
2,008.26

2.951.30

3,580,55

‘&ao,gm 63

$1,817.34| $3,283.61

3,827.92| 3,160.23
58,606.66| 45,792.46
3,045 85 2,716.92

906.95| 1,512.73

1,234.52 1,006 70

3.961.93) 1,174.90 |

212.86

2,753.14| 1,897.98

%2,000.00
2,000.00

$4,369.34
4,924.61
53,200.02
3,382.66
1,558.10
1,878.65
1,896.65
329.95
1,034.54

$76,154.31|$60,758 39

2,000.00
675.00] 200,00
34,647.21| 12,472.37

600.00

$72,574.52

5,918.00

4,082.00

CUMMINGS,

8112,754.14[$76,030.76

$86,175.12

Treasurer.




