

General Statement of Receipts and Disbursements by the Treasurer of the Massachusetts Institute of Technology, for the Year ending September 30th, 1881.

RECEIPTS.	1877.	1878.	1879.	1880.	1881.
John A. Lowell, Trustee					\$2,000.00
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,000.00
INCOME.					
Interest on Students' Notes	\$128 00	\$455.07	\$169.20	\$211.54	\$208.51
Laboratory Breakage, etc			1,084.32	1.293.12	1,493.62
Students' Fees	43,302.03	40,663.89	36,433.65	38,006.25	48,857.00
Income from Investments	9,817.00	9,209.00	9,730.00	11,394.50	10,620.55
Agricultural Fund	6,796.21	6,373.70	6,740.58	6,655 20	6,050.94
Boston University		1,550.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
Gymnasium, Rent, etc				1,015.15	857.00
Huntington Hall, Rent, etc	2,350.00		159.49	2,500.00	2,500.00
School of Design, Rent, etc	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000 00	1,000.00	1,000.00
	\$63,393.24	\$59,251.66	\$56,367.24	\$63,125.76	\$72,637.62
OTHER RECEIPTS.					
Gifts		2,700.00	55,075.00	11,500.00	2,380.00
Students' Notes Receivable, paid	317.00	853.00	925.00	605.00	1,157.50
Nash Legacy					10,000.00
Sundries	1,155.00	854.25	386.90	800.00	
Borrowed Money	13,763.12	19,121.08			
	\$78,628.36	\$82,779.99	\$112,754.14	\$76,030.76	\$86,175.12

Disbursements.	1877.	1878.	1879.	1880.	1881.
Lowell Courses					\$2,000.00
Kastner's Salary	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,000.00
Expenses.					
Repairs, Insurance and Rent	\$1,724.74	\$4,255.19	\$1,817.34	\$3,283.61	\$4,369.34
Laboratory Expenses, i. e. Supplies	2,138.87	5,637.69	3,827.92	3,160.23	4,924.61
Salaries	58,838.60	59,020.80	58,606.66	45,792.46	53,200.02
Coal, Water and Gas	4,643.68	2,105.58	3,045.85	2,716.92	3,382.66
Printing and Advertising	1,741.47	1,350.26	906.95	1,512.73	1,558.10
Expense	2,542.01	2,009.26	1,234.52	1,006.70	1,878.63
Mechanic Arts	******	2,951.30	3,961.93	1,174.90	1,896.65
Sundries				212.86	329.93
Interest on Debt	2,709.34	3,580.55	2,753.14	1,897.98	1,034.54
	\$74,338.71	\$80,910 63	\$76,154.31	\$60,758 39	\$72,574.59
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS.					
Investments				2,000.00	5,918.00
Students' Notes Receivable	1,800.00	500.00	675.00	200.00	
Debt Reduced			34,647.21	12,472.37	3,600.60
Massachusetts Institute of Technology, loss on notes receivable				600.00	
Sundries	868.57	191.75	1,277.62		
Balance	1,621.08	1,177.61			
Balance Nash Legacy				******	4,082.00
	\$78,628.36	\$82,779.99	\$112,754.14	\$76,030.76	\$86,175.19